
962 PUBLIC HEALTH 

National Defence. The Dominion hospitals were made up of: 8 for war veterans 
4 quarantine and immigration, 1 marine, and 2 leper hospitals under the direction 
of the Department of Pensions and National Health and 9 hospitals for Indians 
under the Department of Mines and Resources. 

2.—Summary of Reporting Public and Private Hospitals in Canada, 1938-42 
NOTE.—Figures include hospitals and homes for incurables, but do not include Dominion,' mental or 

tuberculosis hospitals. 

Item 

Public Hospitals— 
Units reporting 
Bed capacities1  

Patients under treatment2.. 
Total collective days' stay2 

Private Hospitals-
Units reporting 
Bed capacities1  

Patients under treatment2.. 
Total collective days' stay2 

1938 

610 
56,327 

888,875 
13 ,117,881 

267 
3,217 

31,487 
417,724 

1939 

609 
57,385 

885,819» 
11,054,91 

276 
3,915 

36,766 
519,909 

607 
58,710 

985,897 
13,758,314 

293 
4,254 

42,479 
699,841 

1941 

612 
59,733 

1,057,553 
14,215,921 

322 
4,733 

47,361 
789,468 

618 
60,205 

1,115,666 
14,638,647 

287 
4,475 

48,225 
811,156 

1 Include beds, cribs and bassinets 
pitals in New Brunswick and 3 general 
not included. 

2 Include newborn. ' Returns from 3 general hos-
in Quebec did not meet minimum requirements and are 

3.—Reporting Public and Private Hospitals, by Provinces, Showing Staff, Facilities, 
and Movement of Population, 1912 

NOTE.—Figures include hospitals and homes for incurables, but do not include Dominion, mental or 
tuberculosis hospitals. 

Item 

Public 
Hospitals Private 

Hospitals 

Public 
Hospitals Private 

Item 
General 1 All Other1 

Private 
Hospitals 

General 1 All Other1 Hospitals 

PRINCE EDWARD : SLAND NOVA SCOTD t 

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

4 

Staff-

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

Nil 

5 

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

Nil 

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

6 

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

Nil 

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

an 

Hospital Facilities-

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

Nil 

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

Movement of Population— 

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

545 
116 
671 
640 
19 

6,193 

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

545 
116 
671 
640 
19 

6,193 

; Totals, Under Treatment .. 

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

545 
116 
671 
640 
19 

6,193 

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

545 
116 
671 
640 
19 

6,193 
Total collective days' stay 

4 
3 

1 
1 

19 
73 

163 

4 
4 
1 

7,295 
867 

8,349 
7,894 

261 
71,957 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

Nil 

« 

Nil 

Nil 

27 
13 

20 
25 

316 
584 

1,744 

27 
21 
10 

48,468 
6,998 

56,907 
53,878 
1,519 

599,778 

4 
2 

3 
5 

27 
61 

183 

1 
2 
1 

4,659 
1,916 
6,779 
6,412 

169 
79,190 

545 
116 
671 
640 
19 

6,193 

1 These institutions are classified in detail in Table 1. 


