National Defence. The Dominion hospitals were made up of: 8 for war veterans, 4 quarantine and immigration, 1 marine, and 2 leper hospitals under the direction of the Department of Pensions and National Health and 9 hospitals for Indians under the Department of Mines and Resources.

2.—Summary of Reporting Public and Private Hospitals in Canada, 1938-42

Note.—Figures include hospitals and homes for incurables, but do not include Dominion; mental or tuberculosis hospitals.

Item	1938	1939	1940	1941	1942
Public Hospitals— Units reporting. Bed capacities ¹ . Patients under treatment ² . Total collective days' stay ² .	56,327 888,875	609 57,385 885,8193 11,054,9893		59,733 1,057,553 14,215,921	618 60,205 1,115,666 14,638,647
Private Hospitals— Units reporting. Bed capacities ¹ . Patients under treatment ² . Total collective days' stay ² .	3,217	276 3,915 36,766 519,909	293 4,254 42,479 699,841	322 4,733 47,361 789,468	287 4,475 48,225 811,156

¹ Include beds, cribs and bassinets. ² Include newborn. ³ Returns from 3 general hospitals in New Brunswick and 3 general hospitals in Quebec did not meet minimum requirements and are not included.

3.—Reporting Public and Private Hospitals, by Provinces, Showing Staff, Facilities, and Movement of Population, 1942

Note.—Figures include hospitals and homes for incurables, but do not include Dominion, mental or tuberculosis hospitals.

Item	Public Hospitals General All Other ¹		Private Hospitals	Public Hospitals General All Other¹		Private Hospitals
	Prince Edward Island			Nova Scotia		
Hospitals reportingApproved schools of nursing	4 3	Nil "	Nil "	27 13	4 2	Nil 4
Staff— Salaried doctors. Interns. Graduate nurses. Student nurses. Totals, Personnel.	1 1 19 73 163	Nil "	Nil "	20 25 316 584 1,744	3 5 27 61 183	Nil 6 Nil 22
Hospital Facilities— X-ray	4 4 1	Nil "	Nil "	27 21 10	1 2 1	Nil "
Movement of Population— Admissions. Live births. Totals, Under Treatment Discharges Deaths. Total collective days' stay.	7,295 867 8,349 7,894 261 71,957	Nil " " "	Nil " " " "	48,468 6,998 56,907 53 ,878 1,519 599 ,778	4,659 1,916 6,779 6,412 169 79,190	545 116 671 640 19 6,193

¹ These institutions are classified in detail in Table 1.